Rs:10,15,200/- but as it is e-waste disposed as per 
the CPCB (Central Pollution Control Board) guidelines.

5.5. The  estimated  depreciated  FOB value  of  the  old  and used Display 
panels for computer LCD for the 27519 pieces as US $ 168141 Say US $ 
168100. In words Us Dollars: One Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand One Hundred 
Only. However as per exchange rate of Bills of Entry, the Total FOB value of 
27519 pieces  becomes Rs.1,42,12,855/-.

6. Whereas,  as per  the report  submitted by M/s.  B.  G.  Bhatt  & Co., 
customs empaneled Chartered Engineer & Govt. approved Valuer, the goods

[...]

2024 and that the rates of LED panels are higher to LCD panels but he has 
considered same for  LCD & LED panels.  The estimated depreciated FOB 
value of the old and used Display panels for computer LCD for the 27519 
pieces as US $ 168141 Say US $ 168100 (US Dollars One Lakh Sixty-Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Only).  However  as per  exchange rate  of  Bills  of 
Entry, the Total FOB value of 27519 pieces  becomes Rs. 1,42,12,855/-.

8.4.2.    Further, the value for the concealed CPUs, as per the available data 
of the public domain irrespective of type and size, it was noticed that rate